bwen, of 1538 Carrollton Avenue, New Orleans, Louisiana, located 
on that certain lot of ground in the south-west corner of Square 

• 	1Uo. forty-six (46), Hyer Survey of the City of lia.imnond, said lot 
) 	fronting fifty (50). feet on East charles Street and running back 

between parallel lines to a. depth of one hundred and twenty-five 
(125) feet., be and the same is hereby condemned as delapidated and 
endangering the public welfare and safety because of its nature 
and condition. 

SECTION 2: 	That Mr. R. D. Bowen, of 1538 (Jarroliton 
Avenue, New Orle..ns, Louisiana., owner thereof, be and he is hereby